概要 『5500』
『5500』はコンパクトで簡単に振動を測定できる
振動メータです。本質安全防爆のこの振動計は振動し
している装置の振動計測には理想的なメータです。、
電源 ON ボタンを押した後、プローブの先端を装置に
充てて,LCD 表示部を読み取るだけで振動計測ができ
ます。計測結果
から装置の設定

再現性 2%
使用温度 -10℃ ～ +70℃
振動範囲 型式構成表参照(2ページ)
電源 アルカリ電池(9V)
重量(ケース含む) 1.2kg
型式構成表
FEATURES
・Accurate, piezo-electric accelerometer
sensor
・Quick vibration readings
・Includes reading “hold” feature
・Auto power off extends battery life
・Alkaline 9V battery included
・Model 5500 is intrinsically safe for use in
hazardous areas
・True RMS velocity response
アクセサリ
 『延長プローブ 2182』
  254mmの延長プローブで狭い場所でも測定可能です。
『5500-AAA』
A A A 速度範囲
0 0 1   2.00 ips, peak*
0 0 2 2.00 ips, RMS
0 0 3    50.0 mm/sec, peak*
0 0 4  50.0 mm/sec, RMS
254 mm
www.metrixvibration.com • info@metrixvibration.com
Doc# 1004599-JAPANESE • 5500 • October 2023- Rev A  • Page 2 of 3
仕様注記 (RMS値とピーク値の速度計測)
『5500』において、速度計測はRMS値を検出します。
導出ピーク値としても算出も可能です。
(導出ピーク値 = RMS x 1.414(√2))
北米における振動レベルチャートや永久振動機関
のほとんどは真のピーク値単位で速度を判定します。
欧米における振動レベルチャートや永久振動機関
のほとんどは真のRMS値単位で速度を判定します。
注記:
導出されたピーク値と真ピーク値は複雑な振動
信号では異なりますが、単一周波数からなる振動
においては一致します。
APPLICATION NOTE
  RMS vs. PEAK Velocity Readings
For velocity vibration readings, the 5500
vibration meter uses a true RMS detector. The
meter can also be ordered with readings in
derived peak units
(derived peak = RMS x 1.414).
Most North American vibration level acceptance
charts and permanent vibration instruments show
velocity severity in true peak units.*
Most European vibration level acceptance charts
and permanent vibration instruments show
velocity severity in true RMS units.
NOTE:
Derived peak and true peak will differ for
complex vibration signals, but will agree for
vibration signals consisting of a single
frequency
Trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.
© 2023 Metrix Instrument Co., L.P.
Note: Metrix is continuously improving our products.
Please refer to our website to download the latest